AN ACT TO ALLOCATE TANF BLOCK GRANT FUNDS FOR CONNECT, INC. 2 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 3 

SECTION 1.  There is appropriated from federal Temporary Assistance to 4 
Needy Families (TANF) Block Grant funds received for the fiscal year ending June 30, 5 
2009, the sum of five hundred fifty thousand dollars ($550,000) to the Department of 6 
Health and Human Services to be allocated to Connect, Inc. 7 

SECTION 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 2008. 8